
Friday, April 22UCTSone ute
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Correspondence School Sées-sion (see page 36)9.30 Local \Weather Conditions9.31 With a Smile and a Song40. 0 Wevotions: The Rev, L. R.
H. Beaumont
10.15 ‘"‘Fominine Viewpoint’’:Home and Garden, Have You
Heard, "Hester’s Diary," Newsfrom the City
41.15 Music While You Work
412. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Light Tunes
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sympbonische ,Minuten, Op.
36 Dohnanyi
Symphony No. % in E Minor,
Op. 27 Rachmaninoff

3.30 In \aried Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.30 Children’s. Hour
5. 0 Variety
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.25 Market Reports
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsree]
7.15 sports Preview
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEfhe tLuudon Philnarmonie Or-
chestra conducted by Sir
Thomas Beecham
Don Giovanni Overture Mozart
Symphony No. 40 in G Minor

Mozart
8. 1 HAAGEN HOLENBERGH
(piano)
Chaconne Bach-Busoni
Lezend "St. Francis Walking
on the Waves" Liszt
(Studio Recital)

8.26 Opinion Please
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Play: "Where Do We Go
From Here," a mystery’ by
Dorothy L. Sayers
(BBC Feature)

10. 0 Have a Go: Wilfred Pickles
brings the people to the people
in an amusing quiz party
(BBC Programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS

11.20 Close down

UVGS soecite
6. Op.m. Dancing Time ©
6.30 Popular Parade
» FR After Dinner Music
8. 0 Radio Revue
9. 0 Latin American Rhythms9.15 At the Keyboard
9.30 Dinah Shore
9.45 Norman Cloutier10. O Players and Singers10.30 Close down

IRY4D) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
4.30 p.m. Music Magazine
0 Melody on the Move
6.20 Dinner Music7.0. "Anne of Green Gabies’"
7.30 Opera Half Hour8. 0 Listeners’ Classical Re-
quests
10. 0 Close down

2Y/R ke S26en)
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.4 ‘Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 * Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Morning Star: Heddle
Nash (tenor)
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: "The Great
Roxhythe"
411. 0 "‘kingsley Hall," a talk byMuriel Lester
"Two Pioneer Women of Swit-
zeriand," a talk by Dr. OllyLenz
11.30 Voices in Harmony12. 0 Lunch Music
1.25 p.m.’ To-day in N.Z. History:General Cameron

Cast to Schools 4

2. 0 Local Weather. Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
Modern German Musie
Transfigured Night

SchoenbergThe Wanderer Hindemith
3. 0 "Who's Who in Radio"
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Favourites From Opera:"Don Pasquale," by Donizetti
4.30 Children’s session: Ques-tion Man
5. 0 Rhythm Parade
5.30 Songtime with the’ Buc-
-caneers
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC. Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
Feilding Stock Market Report7.16 "Personal ce gregThe Individual Alone," by M.Holcroft
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMENANCY McQUEEN and THEA
SMITH
Folk Songs from England and
the Continent
(Studio Presentation)

8. 0 "Piccadilly incident," aradio adaptation of the British
film, featuring the original prin-
cipals, Anna Neagle and Michael
Wilding
(BBC Production)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Bandstand: Hutt Valley
Pipe Band
Guest Vocalist: Jessie McWhin-
nie
Narrator: Alex Kettles
(Studio Presentation)

10. 0 Rhythm on Record: ‘"Turn-table"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

QVC 650 kc. 461m.
4.30 p.m. Popular Hit Revivals
5. 0 The Allen Roth Orchestra
5.30 The Boston PromenadeOrchestra
6. 0 Tea Dance
6.30 The Variety Singers
6.45 Variety7. 0 Solo Spotlight: Rawicz' and Landauer
7.15 Light Orchestral Music7.30 "Jalna’8.0 Music for Romance: Reg.
Leopold and his Orchestra
(BBC Production)

8.30 Anniversary of the Week
9. 0 Masterpieces of MusicArtur Schnabel (pianist) with
BBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Concerto No. 2 in B Fiat, Op.
83 Brahms10. O Serenade

10.30 Close down

QN/1D WELLINGTON |
p.m. Comedyland
Music from the Screen
"Miss Portia Intervenes"
With a Smile and a Song
Serenade
Stars of the Concert Hall
"The Woman in White"
Tempo di ValseDistrict Weather Report

Close down

NEW PLYMOUTH29X4P) 1370 ke. 219m
8. Op.m. Concert Programme
8.30 Window on Britain
(BBC Programme)

9. 2 Station Announcements
9.20 "Dad and Dave"10.0 Close down

QV»!860 kc. Je. m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9.4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Morning Variety
9.50 Morning Star: IreneScharrer (pianist)
10. 0 Peter Dawson Presents
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Master Music
11.30 Hawaiian Interlude
11.45 Folk Music:
2. O* Lunch Music
-80 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
. 0 Music While you Work2.30 Waltz Time
2.45 Variety3.15 jg C, Op. 163
4.0
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Schubert
Songs by Women4.15 "Martin’s Corner’

4.30 Children’s session: Talesof Adventure
5. 0 Music from Filmland30° Dancing Time
0 Race Preview
6.10 Dinner Music
30 LONDON NEWS40 National Announcements
= BBC NewsreelStation Announcements
For the Sportsman
7.15 Book Review: Ella C. Wil-
‘son

?

7.30 Evening Programme
Melody Market
8. 0 London Studio Melodies:
Light Music by the Masque-
raders
(BBC Programme)

8.30 "Much-Binding-in-the-
Marsh"
(BBC Programme)

'9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Strange Destiny"
10. 0 "Grand Hotel"
10.30 Close down

:

QoKIN isaote 224m.
7. O p.m. To-morrow’s sports
Fixtures
"The Sparrows of London’
7.30 Light Music
8. 0 Spanish Music, featuring
Cordoba Philharmonie Orches-
tra, Carmen Torres (soprano),
Fritz Kreisler (violin) and Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra
8.31 "The Singing Bird," anIrish play by Joseph Tomelty
(BBC Programme)

9. 4 Grand Opera
Orchestre Symphonique of Paris
conducted by Eugene Bigot .
Mignon Overture Thomas
9.12 Suzanne Sten (mezzo-so-
prano)
He is Gentle, He is Good

Massenet
M. Berthon (soprano), M. Jour-
net . (bass) and C. Vezzani(tenor)
Prison Scene Gounod
9.22 Grand Symphony oOrches-tra
Cavalleria Rusticana Selection

Mascagni
9.30 Margherita Carosio (s0-
prano
My Mother Ponchielli
9.34 Carlo Tagliabue (baritone)
Thy Home in Fair Provence

Verdi
Miliza Korjus (soprano)
Sicilian Vespers, Bolero

Verdi
Lily Pons (soprano) and Giu-
Seppe DeLuca (baritone)Tell Me Your Name Verdi
9.46 Alfred Cortot (piano)
Minneapolis Symphony Orchestra
10.0 Close down

QXGj 1010 ke. 297 m.
7. Op.m. Variety8.0 The Melody Lingers On
(BBC
pHa iggg bpand8.30 An Unusual Musical: Al

Satian and his Hot,Dogs
8.45 Departure Delagpa
9. 0 Henry ‘Wood. Promenade
Concert
BBC Symphony Orchestra
Overture to "Tancredi"

Rossini
Aria "Di Provenza Il Mar"
(La Traviata) Verdi
(Soloist: Redvers Liewellyn,

baritone)
Rhapsody on a Theme of Pag-

: anini Rachmaninoff
(Soloist: Moiselwitch)Peter and the Wolf Prokofieff
(Narrator: George Baker)
March, .Crown. Imperial

Walton
10. 0 Close down

Ss r 690 kc 434m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session :

7.58 Canterbury Weather Fore-cast
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Music of the Masters:Mendelssohn
9.44 The Allen Roth Male}Chorus
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Back-
ground to Overseas News

10.10 Musical Comedy Starst
Georges Guetary (Greece)10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Music While You Work
11.146 Instrumental Partners ip
Harmony
11.30 iiumorous Interlude
11.45 Short Piano Classics
712, 0 Luneh Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Mainly for Women: Withthe Mobile Microphone, Helpfor the Home Cook
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 5 in D Minor,
Op. 107 (‘Reformation’)

Mendelssohn
The Rite of Spring

Stravinsky
4. 0 Music for Brass Bands-
men
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Bluey"
5. 0 Early Evening Melodiés
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS f

6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel2:0 Local News Service
7.13 "The Scientist Can Help’’s.Dr. R.. C, Murphy (U.S.A,.)>»talks about Zoology
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The London Chamber OrchestraDivertimento in B Flat

Berkeley
7.45 The Story of "MadameButterfly"
§. 0 "MADAME BUTTERFLY""1 Opera in 3 Acts by Puccini1HE INTERNATIONAL OPERA
COMPANY headed by italianPrincipals with THE NATIONAL
ORCHESTRA of the NZBSPresented by J. C. WilliamsonLtd. by arrangement with the
NZBS
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

SVS Se retene
4.30 p.m. ‘Light Listening6. 0 Musical Comedy fromStage and Film6.30 Light Tunes
7. 0 Musical Who’s Who
7.15 Pantomime: "Mr. Whit-tington" j

7.30 Strike Up the Band
8. 0 Radio Theatre: "Ben Hur"
3. 0 Overseas News
9.30 "Double Bedlam"
10. O Vincent Lopez Orchestra10.15 Jazzmen
10.30 Close down

TIMARU ~[Boke TIMARU
7. 0am. Breakfast Session
9. 0 "Good Morning Ladies"9.15 "Anne of Green Gables"
9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "Private Secretary"10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinner Music6.45 "The Amazing Quest ofErnest Bliss"
7. 0 Something Sentimental
7.15 "Whispers in Tahiti"
7.30 Progamme Review7.45 Music for the Salon
8. 0 "The Hunter of DragonFlies," by D’Arcy Niland
(NZBS Production)8.15 Tunes from Latin America

8.30 Musical Comedy
8.45 "Queen of the Tasman,"the story of the "Awatea’"’
9. 0 Dominion Weather Report9.4 London Studio Concerts
(BBC Programme)

9.35 "Round About N.Z.": Re-
cordings from the Mobile Re-
cording Unit
10. O Plantation Melodies
10.145 Musie from the Films
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money OrderOffice. Twelve months, 12/-; — six
months, 6/-. .

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.20 a.m., 9.0, 12.35 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.

"PETER AND THE WOLF," which will be heard from
2XG in the "Henry Wood Promenade Concert" at 9.0 p.m.


